
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 9745

In control: City Council Special Meeting

On agenda: 4/20/2020

Title: Resolution 1) authorizing execution of a grant agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the
Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) to accept $2,725,030 in federal Surface
Transportation Program (STP) funding; and, 2) authorizing execution of a grant agreement (and
supplements if necessary) with Sound Transit to accept $1,000,000 in regional transit System Access
Fund (SAF) funding to support construction of segments of the Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail
between 132th Ave SE and 142nd Place SE (CIP Plan No. PW-W/B-84).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. Vicinity Map, 3. B. CIP Project Description, 4. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Resolution 1) authorizing execution of a grant agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the Washington
State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) to accept $2,725,030 in federal Surface Transportation Program
(STP) funding; and, 2) authorizing execution of a grant agreement (and supplements if necessary) with Sound
Transit to accept $1,000,000 in regional transit System Access Fund (SAF) funding to support construction of
segments of the Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail between 132th Ave SE and 142nd Place SE (CIP Plan No.
PW-W/B-84).

City of Bellevue Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

