
 
 
 

Resolution No. 9745  

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 9745 
 

A RESOLUTION 1) authorizing execution of a grant 
agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the 
Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) 
to accept $2,725,030 in federal Surface Transportation 
Program (STP) funding; and, 2) authorizing execution of a 
grant agreement (and supplements if necessary) with 
Sound Transit to accept $1,000,000 in regional transit 
System Access Fund (SAF) funding to support construction 
of segments of the Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail 
between 132th Ave SE and 142nd Place SE (CIP Plan No. 
PW-W/B-84). 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
a grant agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the Washington State 
Department of Transportation (WSDOT) to accept $2,725,030 in federal Surface 
Transportation Program (STP) funding; and, 2) authorizing execution of a grant 
agreement (and supplements if necessary) with Sound Transit to accept $1,000,000 
in regional transit System Access Fund (SAF) funding to support construction of 
segments of the Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail between 132th Ave SE and 
142nd Place SE (CIP Plan No. PW-W/B-84), a copy of which grant agreements have 
been given Clerk’s Receiving Nos. ____________ and ____________. 
   
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2020, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2020. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       Lynne Robinson, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk 
 


